Notice of Change in Trade Entity

Dear Sir/Madam

NINGBO DEYE INVERTER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "DEYE INVERTER") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of NINGBO DEYE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "NINGBO DEYE"), and there is a trade relationship between DEYE INVERTER and your company.

Due to internal business restructuring, NINGBO DEYE has established a wholly-owned subsidiary, NINGBO DEYE INVERTER INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,LTD. ("DEYE TRADE"), with Deye Trade responsible for the trade business of its subsidiaries.

Therefore, DEYE INVERTER and DEYE TRADE jointly notify you that from 0:00 Beijing time on March 15, 2024, the subject of trade relations with you will be changed from DEYE INVERTER to DEYE TRADE, as follows:

Original trading entity:

Company Name: NINGBO DEYE INVERTER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Address: NO.26 SOUTH YONGJIANG ROAD,DAQI,BEILUN,NINGBO,ZHEJIANG,CHINA **FOREIGN EXCHANGE RECEIPT INFORMATION** BENEFICIARY BANK: BANK OF CHINA NINGBO BEILUN SUB-BRANCH Beneficiary's Bank Address: NO 588 HUASHAN ROAD BEILUN DISTRICY NINGBO ZHEJIANG SWIFT CODE: BKCHCNBJ92A **BENEFICIARY'S INFORMATION** Name of payee: NINGBO DEYE INVERTER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Address: NO.26 SOUTH YONGJIANG ROAD,DAQI,BEILUN,NINGBO,ZHEJIANG,CHINA USD receiving account: 374060773347

Euro receiving account: 397473370124

Cross border RMB payment account: 397458349204

New trading entity after change:

Company Name: NINGBO DEYE INVERTER INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,LTD. Address: NO.26 SOUTH YONGJIANG ROAD,DAQI,BEILUN,NINGBO,ZHEJIANG,CHINA **FOREIGN EXCHANGE RECEIPT INFORMATION** BENEFICIARY BANK: BANK OF CHINA NINGBO BEILUN SUB-BRANCH Beneficiary's Bank Address: NO 588 HUASHAN ROAD BEILUN DISTRICY NINGBO ZHEJIANG SWIFT CODE: BKCHCNBJ92A

BENEFICIARY'S INFORMATION

Name of payee: NINGBO DEYE INVERTER INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LTD.



Address: NO.26 SOUTH YONGJIANG ROAD, DAQI, BEILUN, NINGBO, ZHEJIANG, CHINA USD receiving account: 396184183811 Euro receiving account: 397484188255 Cross border RMB payment account: 351984191373

We apologize for any inconvenience caused by the changes in the trading entities mentioned above.

NINGBO DEYE INVERTER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

一宁波德业变频技术有限公司 NINGBO DEYE INVERTER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.

NINGBO DEYE INVERTER INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LTD.



March 12, 2024



